

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4006/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in RFA No. 824/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SNEH NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHOTAM DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Dhull, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, four weeks are granted for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Issue notice on IA No.2/2005 (for vacating stay), copy of which has been handed over to the counsel opposite. Counsel for the petitioner may file her reply to the application within the aforesaid time of four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

