

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4006/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in RFA No. 824/1979 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SNEH NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHOTAM DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Dhul, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 sold their land to respondent Nos. 4 to 7. It is stated that respondent

No.4 has died and her legal representatives are already on record as respondent Nos. 5 to 7.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are now proforma parties as they have left with no interest in the present

proceedings. Service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is dispensed with. The name of Respondent No. 4 is

ordered to be deleted as her legal representatives are already on record.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 have filed their counter affidavit. Petitioner has also filed the rejoinder affidavit.

Service and pleadings are complete.

To be listed in the category of complete 'After Notice' matters.

Kanwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(

Court Master

Court Master